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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

        

   

CHAPTER 356. 

 

Repealed. 

(Published May 5, 18751 

AN ACT to repeal section 2, of chapter two hundred and sixty-one, 
of the general laws for the year 1875, entitled, "An act to provide 
for the depilating of funds of the counties, the taxable property of 
which shall exceed in valuation, as fixed by the state bosrd 
equalization_, the amount of thirty million dollars ( $30,000,000), -  
approved March 4, 1875. 

The people of the State of Tiriaconsin,repreeented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as fillowe: 

SaerroN 1. Section two, of chapter two hundred 
and sixty-one, of the general laws of the year 1875, 
is hereby repealed. 

Srarrox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

        

        

CHAPTER 357. 

Repealed. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT to repeal part of section one (1), of chapter one hundred 
and seventy-seven (177), of the general laws for the year 1875, en-
titled "An act to authorize the county board of supervisors of the 
county of Milwaukee to appropriate a certain sum to the comity 
treasurer of said county for the purposes of clerk-hire," approvea 
March 4, 1875. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin,repreeented in 
senate and aesembly, do enact ae 

SECTION 1. Section one, of chapter one hundred and 
seventy-seven, of the general laws for 1875, is hereby 
amended by striking out of said section the words, 
"and no treasurer of said county shall be elected to 
the said office the succeeding term," and the clause in 
said section one, above recited, is hereby repealed. 
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Sgertorr 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER i58. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter two hundred and forty-eight, of the laws of 
Wisconsin [of] 1873, entitled, "An act to repeal an act to amend 
chapter one hundred and fifteen, of the general laws of 1869, an act 
in relation to the courts of Milwaukee county, Wisconsin." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter two hundred and forty-eight, of Repealed. 
the laws of Wisconsin [of] 1873, is hereby repealed, 
"An act to repeal an act to amend chapter one hun-
dred and fifteen, of the general laws ot 1869, an act 
in relation to the courts of Milwaukee county, Wis- 
consin." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 359. 

[Published April 4;1876.] 
• 

AN ACT to repeal chapter forty-four, of the laws of Wisconsin [of] 
1874, entitled, "An act to amend chapter two hundred and forty-
eight, of the laws of 1873, entitled, 'An act to amend chapter one 
hundred and fifteen, of the general laws of 1869, entitled, 'An act 
in relation to the courts of the county of Milwaukee, Wisconsin." ' ' 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter forty-four, of the laws of WiS- Repealed. 
consin [of] 1874, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


